C T IJSERIES

ERiR T2 RHEH)1% INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MIQIDIEI
CTU910

&
UTBI10F
UTCI10F
STB04
STC04
WPCO03
WPG02

DIRECT DRIVE, TOP FEED, EXTRA
SMALL CYLINDER BED
COVERSTITCH INTERLOCK MACHINE

( Parts List )

& FEHMER{DBMR/AT CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD Ver 1.0 2017.09
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw NO.CT6300-2X-17-09






1. CTU9100 A~ Baga s METE {4 Frame Components For CTU9100 (—)




1. CTU9100 A B ELAMEZE A Frame Components For CTU9100 (—)

Fr 9% Ykl 4w 9% % T4 B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 22441101011 _F#hE Top Cover 1
2 22400001032 JHEF Gasket 1
3 2274110103 JHER Oil Window 1
4 8MC04281207D %% Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7%12) 12
5 22200002552 FLZE Plug 1
6 90ER060 EFf/#13% E-Ring 1
7 2130000357 #4PE Washer 2
8 2130000362 OfZHE O Ring 2
9 2274110109 SH%E Spring 1
10 22741101101 1FEh#248H Push Botton 1
11 2246110106 {HIZ Side Cover 1
12 4RP0010103 EAL$Y Knock Pin 2
13 22400001131 ZE A Guid Pipe 1
14 23100001161 FL.2E Plug 3
15 8MMO06403510B 1#£2% Serew (RP103-07 M6-1%#35) 2
16 8MMO06403010A %% Serew (NT67-01-17 M6-1#30) 4
17 2294000117 JHEF Gasket 1
18 2274110118 JHEF Gasket 1
19 22741101193 12 Oil Filter Cover 1
20 8MMO04280807A 1822 Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7%8) 4
21 2274110121 JHEF Gasket 1
22 2274110122 #H#52& Needle Cover 1
23 66488-1 #48 Plate 1
24 22000001091 FLZE Plug 2
25 66488-2 - EETE$% R Model Plate 1
26 2220000126 A& Oil Reservoir 1
27 2200000127 JHEF Gasket 1
28 2200000128 Ti#h$% Magnet 1
29 2200000129 JERf Holder 1
30 8MC04280807D 1822 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8) 1
31 2100000244 JHET Seal 1
32 8SMO5281017A 124 Stud (SH0243 3/8"-28%10) 1
33 8MC04281407D 1#82% Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) 1
34 8MC04283307D %% Screw (C80147 M4-0.7%33) 2
35 2294000135 HHPH 1
35-A 2244110135A FHGH R 1
35-B 2294000135B HHUE TR 1
35-C 2274110135C 1B EGH R 1
35-D 2294000135C FIELHE NEE From Frame Unit 1
36 8MMO08502013A %% Screw (CT0106 M8-1.25%20) 3
37 2294000137 THERHIZ Side Cover 1
38 2294000138 il Shaft 1
39 2294000139 84 Hinge 1
40 8MC03201306D %% Screw (WPC-01-15 M3-0.5%13) 2
41 8MMO05321209A 1822 Screw (F05-24 M5-0.8%12) 4
47 8MP05321210A 1224 Screw (UTB1-03-40 M5-0.8%11.5) 1
43 90ST0620 EANLFS Knock Pin (CT960138) 2
44 2200000110 N EERAIfE Supporting Bar 4
45 SMM10603016A 1#22% Serew (CT0138 M10-1.5%30) 4
46 2200000139 EAr$Y Knock Pin 2
47 66477-4 EEAE4L Weight Paster 1
48 66480-14 HEERBETERS Machine No. Plate 1
49 66620 #0147 Rivet 2
50 2260000124 JHE$E Oil Sign Gauge 1
51 8MMO08508513B 122% Serew (CT960122 M8-1.25%30) 1
52 22000002451 FL%E Plug 1
53 900R040 Oz HE2 O Ring 1
54 8MMO04283007B %% Screw (C13-59 M4-0.7%30) 1
55 2274110162 JHEF Gasket 1
56 22100004191 FLZE Plug 1
57 2120000211 FLZE Plug 1
58 2294000158 ZEE Cover 1
59 8MB04280507K 122% Screw (F02-35 M4-0.7%5) 2
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2. CTU9100 ABEEASNEZ 4 Frame Components For CTU9100 (Z)




2. CTU9100 A g ey MEZ A Frame Components For CTU9100 (=)

FF 5%
Ref.No

Ykt 4w 9k

Parts No.
2294000201
2294000202
8MB04280807A
8MB85240806K
2100000223
8MQ04281008A
22600002071
2294000208
2274110209
2274110210
2274110211
2274110212
2260000213
8MD04281408C
SMNO04280400A
8MN03200500A
2294000217
SMMO04281207A
8MB04284209E
2200000228
2200000121
8MC04280507D
8MB04281007K
8MA04280307A
8MB04280605M
66485-1
66620
22000001091
22000002081
22000002451
8MB04280508A
2294000232
2294000233
22940002341
2294000235
2294000236
2294000237
2260000206
2294000239
90ST0208
2270000202
8MMO03200806A
8MB75180205A
4UTB000123
2294000245
8MB04280807K
90DW040
22700002121
8MA04280207A
2270000211
227A0000259
8MC04280807D
8MC04281007D
2294000254

#

Description

i

NElNZE Lower Shaft Cover
& Rear Cover

184% Screw (UH11-24 M4-0.7+8)

224 Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8)
A4PE Washer

1244 Screw (UT12A-04-05 M4-0.7*10)

JHEF Gasket
JHEF Gasket

JHEF Gasket

JHEF Gasket

FH#H#EFEE Rear Cover
FH#l#EFEE Rear Cover

HiiZ R Front Cover Support

2% Stud (CT0222 M4-0.7%5)
184 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7*4)

1845 Screw (STBO116 M3-0.5%5)

T EERTE Front Cover
J8%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)

1845 Stud (FT0244 M4-0.7%42)

FE#FE Disk Washer
#e# Latch Spring

1844 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7#5)

18%% Screw(CT1237 M4-0.7*10)

BEIE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7*3)
1845 Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7+6)

FHHIPEM Model Plate

HIET Rivet
FLZE Plug

FLZE Plug

FLZE Plug
§8%% Screw (UTB2-01-27 M4-0.7%5.5)
I Fabric Guide

1245 Stud
[FEEZS Dust Cover

[F/EE 25 BE Dust Cover Bracket

TEhshE Cloth Plate

#4532 Cloth Plate
V=2 Rubber Cushion

#1852 Needle Plate Seat

EAr$Y Knock Pin
Wik Magnet

1245 Screw (CT96-12-39 M3-0.5%8)

1244 Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2)
#eE Supplementary Spring

N TJHEZE Lower Knife Carrier Guide

184% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8)

=A4PE Washer
#1158 Needle Bar Protector

B2 Nut (STC02-01-02 M4-0.7%2.5)

FLJE Base
$1 240 Needle Bar Protector Asm.
22 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7#8)

#24% Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7*10)
EHBh4AN Auxiliary Cloth Plate

BRI HE
Amt.Req.
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HEE A Thread Guide Tension Components For CTU9100

Al

3. CTU9100 B4R #5R T




3. CTU9100 EgfEdsE J7EH%EZE/: Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTU9100

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 1 O\ WL LN —

Lh4>4>4>4>4>4>4>4>4>pmmwmmmmmmmwwwwwwwwww»—t»—A»—A»—~>—A>—A>—A>—A>—~>—A©
OO0 TN LD, OV TITAWNDAWLWND—, OOV ITWUNEA WD, OOV JIO0NN A WD — O

Y1kt 4 9%
Parts No.

2200000352
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
220A0000365
227A0000342
2200000345
2200000359
90SP0206T
8MC04280507D
8MC04280807D
2210000317
2200000317
8MNE5240300A
2270000319
8MP04280808 A
2260000319
2260000322
226A0000323
8MB03200405A
22400003021
8ME04280708A
2200000327
2240000301
8MN03200300A
8MB04280608A
2600000307
2210000326
2100000223
90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2270000340
8TE03440806A
2270000364
2600000343
8MB04280807K
90DWO030
8MB03200506K
2200000347
8MB85241006K
2294000349
2294000350

% TH
Description
248 Thread Guide
248 Thread Guide
1245 Stud

SR J1#2E4]3% Tension Disc

e A

T EE Spring

HEME Nut
Z434H Therad Tension Mechanism

5B S7#2e414H Thread Retainer Asm.

248 Thread Guide
BramiEan = Take-up Arm Protect

b A

FHEESY Spring Pin

1244 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7*5)

124% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7+#8)

248 Thread Guide

#25 Thread Guide

1845 Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0.6%3)

248 Thread Guide
1244 Screw ( MT0235 M4-0.7%8)

248 Thread Guide

#2#% Stud

55 17#%2/4H Thread Retainer Asm
22 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

248 7% Thread Guide Holder

#2244 Screw  (CT0206 M4-0.7+7)
L% Thread Guide Pipe

48 % Thread Guide Holder

1245 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)
1845 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)

248 Thread Guide

248 Thread Guide

A4PE Washer
EAfr$Y Knock Pin

JHFR Cooler Oil Tank

JHFRE Cooler Oil Tank Cover
JH%RE Oil Wick

43718 Wick Clamp

SEEHE Felt

248 Thread Guide
124% Screw

2 Thread Guide

248 Thread Guide
225 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

W #4RE Disk Washer

2% Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)
TE S7HeI4HEE Thread Retainer Support
2% Screw (C06-21 M3.5-0.6%10)

248 Thread Guide

#25 Thread Guide

HIHE
Amt. Req.
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4, CTU9100 #h#8EamET Bushing And Seal For CTU9100




4, CTU9100 #h#HEL i ET Bushing And Seal For CTU9100
Ykt 4w 5%

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

DO DO DO DD DD = = = b= = b = e e
RO —mCSS 00090t @ — o © 030U & Wi —

Parts No.
2210000401
22000004021
2274110403
2200000404
22200004051
2200000406
2210000408
2200000408
2240000409
22000004101
2274110411
2294000412
2260000413
2260000414
2260000415
2294000416
2270001017
66800
22000004191
22000004201
2200000421
2240000422
22741104231
22741104241

i #8 Bushing
i #8 Bushing
B #8 Bushing
JHET Ol Seal
il #8 Bushing
JHET Oil Seal
il #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing
i #8 Bushing
i #5 Bushing
B #8 Bushing

CZ

Description

FL.2E Plug
il #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing
il #8 Bushing

F1.Z€ Plug

i ¥8 Rubber Washer

SHI4E O1l Wick
#if# Bushing
#if# Bushing

ZI43# 2% Graduation Bushing

#il# Bushing
#il# Bushing
#il# Bushing

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

JC YN \NG Y GG U G A GRS GGG R GRS GRS VGRS G N J S U



5. CTU9100 FahEaFEREZ 4 Lower Main Shaft Components For CTU9100




5. CTU9100 F#hEIAHREZE 4 Lower Main Shaft Components For CTU9100

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

WO LY LY LD LY LY LY LY LY LY DD DD DD DD DD DD DI DD DD = = = = = b b e oy )
A SN s v v Tl Sl S e v v A I VSV i S el I o TS VO SR e o= C IR N - o =

Ykl 4w 5%
Parts No.
2246110501
2200000502
8MB03200405A
2220000504
222A0000647
2200000228
66300
2200000508
2200000509
2240000505
2260000511
22600005121
22600005131
2260000514
2200000515
2260000516
22600005171
2260000518
2260000519
22600005201
2260000521
226A0000522
8MB04280608E
2260000524
SMN06400600A
90BB2047144
2260000527
22000005221
2200001029
90BB2042122
8MB04280607K
8MH05320400A
2220000533
90TB3033GT
90BB2552154
90BB152807
240003013
SMN04280400A
8MNO05320500E
2220000540
SMN06400800C
SMMO04280507A
8MD03200306A
SMMO04280807A
2270000545
8MNO03200300A
2200000547
8MB04280807K
66801
SMN06400500A
8MN04280500C
226A0000552
227A0000552
90PWO030
90SP0206
226A0000560

CZ

Description

#ify Shaft
B4ribEsH Looper Thread Takeup Cam

124% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

B B 45 s Timeing Pulley

SE#74E4H Balance Weight Asm
T # S Disk Washer

JHI%R Ofl Wick

A Warm

SEf4r4E Balance Weight
B B 45 s Timeing Pulley

EREEZ  Cam Cover

EALA Stopper
S Spring

E23 Thread Guide

F1.Z€ Plug

#if Shaft
IR [E| TEM Thread Guide Seat

fifr Shaft

i Crank Shaft

2525 Thread Guide

&z Cover

B4p i yEm4H Looper Thread Takeup Cam Asm
1245 Stud (C90542 M4-0.7%6.2)

[&|XE BB Bracket
18%% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)

TRk Ball Bearing

s I Holder

[EE8 Spacer
FLZE Plug

TRk & Ball Bearing

1244 Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6)
222 Screw (CT0523 M5-0.8%4)

JEEAK Plate

B B4 Timeing Belt

TRk Ball Bearing
TRk Ball Bearing

E4PE Washer

1842 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

#1222 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)
BT R 45 s Timeing Pulley

1244 Screw (FT0502 M6-1%#8)

1244 Screw (UHO172 M4-0.7%5)

1244 Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3)
1244 Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7#8)

EERHH Joint

18%% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

OffZEs O Ring
1244 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8)

JHI%R Oil Wick

184% Screw (CT0513 M6-1%5)
1244 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5)

EEFEIE4H Joint Asm

EEFEIE4H Joint Asm

& Washer
FEEEHH Pin

“Nili4H Lower Shaft Set.
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6. CTU9011 / CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100

FEhEAAERIZE Upper Main Shaft Components

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

For CXU2000/CXN2000

IIIIIIIII




6. CTU9011 /CTU9711 /FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100
_F#H B AH B 24 Upper Main Shaft Components

Fr 9% Yyt 4 9% R HrHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
o1 2240000601 ik T Handwheel 1
2 2240000602 2 Cover 1
©3 22400006032 B Rk B 22 Mini Motor 1
4 8MNO06400800A 124% Screw (CT0549 M6-1*8) 2
5 8MP04280808A 1244 Screw ( MT0235 M4-0.7+8) 3
6 66485-10 $4#] Plate 1
7 2200000607 ESFP RZ 7 Timeing Belt 1
8 22400006081 T K7 Timeing Pulley 1
©9 22400006018 FABE i Handwheel 1
©10 2240000603S FABE PRR S %2 Mini Motor 1
11 8MNO06400600A 12%% Screw(CT0244 M6-1%6) 7
12 8MMO06401610A 12%% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) 3
13 90BB2047144 SEPREAK Ball Bearing 1
©14 2604110601 i T Handwheel 1
| I ———— -
16 2200000610 EERETE Joint 1
17 227411A0617 EE A Joint Asm 1
18 22741106181 Ahdd Crank Shaft 1
19 8MNO05320500E 1244 Screw(CT0903 M5-0.8*5) 2
20 2274110620 fR Lo Eccentric 1
21 66800 JH4E Oil Wick 1
22 8MN04280400A 1224 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) 2
©23 26041106018 F2B Tt Handwheel 1
24 s -
25 8MN06400800C 1242 Screw(C05-02 M6-1%8) 2
26 2240000612 7 &5 Bearing Sleeve 1
27 90BB1535115 JEEREHK Ball Bearing 2
28 8MMO06401210A 12%% Screw (F11-03 M6-1%12) 1
29 2274110629 A4 Ball Lever 1
30 22741106301 # A Connecting Rod 1
31 8MB04281207K 12%% Screw(CT0239 M4-0.7%12) 2
32 227411A0632 #HA4H Connecting Rod Asm 1
33 2200000629 #f Shaft 1
34 2274110634 #4FE Washer 1
35 2200000627 AP Washer 1
36 8MMO05321009A 1244 Screw (CT0626 M5-08*10) 1
37 2200000630 7K JFE Bracket 1
38 90SWO050 S EEEARE Spring Washer 1
39 8MMO05321409A 1244 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) 1
40 2200000633 147354742 Thread Take-up 1
41 2220000634 HEBRAFEARAE Thread Take-up 1
42 8MB&5240807K 124% Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) 2
©43 2600000661 Bk R R B %2 Mini Motor 1
44 8MB04280807K 1224 Screw ( C02-15 M4-0.7%8) 1
45 2100000223 AP Washer 1
46 4MNO0210108 487 Cord Clamp 1
47 4UTB020306 H4#Plastic Binding Wire 1
©48 2234110601 ik T Handwheel 1
49 e -
/A\50 2600000633 24320 Thread Guide Asm. 1
AS0-A 2600000633A 225 Thread Guide 1
A5l 240013088 W5 4338 Thread Eyelet 3
©52 2240000603M ISM#E{R B 2 Mini Motor 1

© %M To pick and make purchase
/\ For CXU2000 / CXN2000 A

© CTU9011/CTU9711 / CTU9100 H& %3} ( Motor Optional ) :

%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 1 3
F5 B Shokei 9 10
JkHEEL ISM 1 52

© FTU7011 F& 720 ( Motor Optional )

J%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 48 3
JkHEEL ISM 48 52
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© CXU2000 k& 725/ ( Motor Optional ) :

J%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 14 3
F5 B Shokei 23 10
Akt ISM 14 52

© CXN2000 F%E7EH## ( Motor Optional ) :

4% 75 Company

FZ 5% Ref. No.

2 J)t Hohsing

4 | 43




7.CTU9100 #1EIMHREEZ: Needle Bar Components

Subclass / Remark

Date

2025/11/27

4 R4 HEYIR  Screw Req
#18 Number Of Needle/ $t fE Distance Of Needles
2 Needle/40 | 2 Needle/48 3 Needle/48 3 Needle/5.6 | 3 Needle/ 6.4
LR E 8SH32440300A 8SG24560300A 8SH32440300A
Parts No. ( SHO465 1/8"-44%25 ) C FT60-01-30 3/32"-56%2.3 ) ( SH0465 1/8"-44%25 )
HirF&E
Amt, Req. e 3 3
5% B $t8L Number Of Needle / $t#E Distance Of Needles
Ref.No.[ Description 2 Needle/4.0 2 Needle/4.8 3Needle/4.8 3 Needle/5.6 3 Needle/6.4
7 H! 5220NC00400 5220NC00480 5220NC00485 5227NC00560 5227NC00640
Needle Clamp
1 sta 5229TP00401 5229TP00481 5229TP00481 5229TP00561 5229TP00641
Needle Plate
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Subclass / Remark Date

7. CTU9100 sz ELAH R Z 4 Needle Bar Components

2025/11/27

7 5% Ykt 4w 5% % T B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 22000007011 $11% Needle Bar 1
2 8MB85240607K 1225 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) 1
3 2200000703 228 Thread Guide 1
4 H24% Screw(See Left Page) -
5 2210000705 $HHEEEENHY Needle Bar Clamp 1
6 8MB95301107K 1225 Screw (CT0706 M4.5-0.75*11) 1
T e #1284 Needle clamp (See Left Page) 1
8 66725-11-5 #1 Needle (UY128GAS) (5 %#E) 1
9 8SH32440300A 1225 Screw (SH0465 1/8"-44%2.5) 1
10 2200000710 228 Thread Guide 1
) #1485 Needle Plate (See Left Page) 1
12 8SF36400706C 1225 Screw (CT0712 9/64"-40%7.5) 2
13 8MMO05321009A 1225 Screw (C06-26 M5-0.8*%10) 1
14 2270000714 SEfT4E Balance Weight 1
15 8MMO04281607A 1225 Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7*16) 2
16 2270000716 #FE Washer 1
17 22741107171 V&8 GuideBlock 1
18 2210000720 A% Connecting Rod 1
19 90NBO081113 Vet Needle Bearing 1
20 2270000720 HHPEH Rod Pin 1
21 66800 JHI%R Oil Wick 1
22 2200000722 VB PR Slide Block 1
23 2100001404 FLZE Plug 1
24 8MNO08401600E 222 Screw (CT0618 M8-1%16) 2
25 22741107251 HeEg Clamp 1
26 8MKO04280507A 122% Screw (WPC-01-06 M4-0.7%5) 1
27 2274110727 B S7#2H4H %2 Thread Retainer Support 1
28 8ME03200506A 1225 Screw (C03-41 M3-0.5%4.5) 1
29 2200000348 SHARAZEHIM Thread Guide Plate 1
30 2200000349 $1 439751 BEFY. Tension Control plate 1
31 22000003501 F8% Spring 1
32 8MC03200907G 124% Stud (CT90351 M3-0.5%9) 1
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8. CTU9100 FRFIEAMHEEZ{; Presser Foot Components For CTU9100

27
|
|
|
~ 2
=) ~
) = 20
N =
2 ; = .B
< g y /
6 =
9 = 18
= .
/Ir// E/ll// Ii
| . //’ -
i
v
.- 12
1?”
0‘ -
19 llla
ok B $HBU Number Of Needle/#t FE Distonce Of Needles
Ref No. Description 2 Needle / 4.0|2 Needle / 4.8|3 Needle / 48|3 Needle / 5.6|3 Needle / 6.4
15 B SP29PFT11400 | 5229PFT11480 | 5229PFT11481 | 5229PFT11560 | 5229PFT11640
Presser foot asm
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8. CTU9100 ERHAIEAAHREEZE- Presser Foot Components For CTU9100

FF 5%
Ref.No.

S0 0O —

w LW W DO DO DO DO DD — = = = b e e e

Ykt 4w 5%
Parts No.
2220000801
8MB05320509G
2220000803
2294000804
8MB95301107K
22774110806
22774110807
8MB05320709G
2294000809
2200000810
2274110811
SMMO04281207A
2274110813
2200000811
SMMO04280807A
2310001017
90SP0416
2274110819
2240000846
8MC95300606F
2200000822
2310001012
22400008241
220A0000825
2240000826
2240000827
2240000802
SMMO06401210A
2240000839
2310001013
2310001207
22400008331
222A0000843

#

T

Description

JBE 11 H %24 Spring Regulator
2% Stud (CT0802 M5-0.8%5)

HEME Nut

S Spring

222 Screw (CT0706 M4.5-0.75%11)
AR Link

AR Link

124 Stud (CTF90-08-08 M5-0.8%6.5)

8 Spring
JBRHAI#ZE Presser Bar

JER Bl 84T Presser Bar Clamp

184% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7#12)
Y& Guide Block

FH 1A Oil Separator

JBRHA Presser Foot(See Left Page)

1244 Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7#8)
#4 Pin

b A

FHEESY Spring Pin

HE Lever

OffZEs O Ring
1222 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)
EfrER Collar

E4PE Washer

#ify Shaft
TENERAH Collar Asm.

S Spring

AR Link

FHE Lifter Connecting Plate
222 Screw (F1103 M6-1%12)

S Spring

124 Stud
S Corrugated Ring

BAE Lifter Arm

JBE s #54H Spring Regulator Set

-16-
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9. CTU9011 /CTU9711 /FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100
HEAM4REREN%E  Spreader Mechanism
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9. CTU9011 /CTU9711/FTUT011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100

ALEMARERENI%RE  Spreader Mechanism

5 5%
Ref.No.
*]

Y1t 4w 5% % TH
Parts No. Description

5227SLT00560 HEEfAR4AE SR $T Spreader
2274110902 ffw/ Lo Eccentric
8MNO05320500E 1845 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%*5)
2240000642 BOHER Oil Sleeve
22741109051 M Connecting Rod
2200000908 #4F5 Washer
8MB04280807K 1845 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8)
8MA06400510A BEME Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5)
2200000910 F& Washer
2200000914 IR A Lever
SMMO06401610A 184% Screw (CT0625 M6-1*16)
222A0000929 IR A Lever
2200000909 B84 Rod Pin
2200000912 A3z Collar
8MC95300606F 1845 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)
2200000916 #if Shaft
2220000917 #HE Connecting Rod
8MN06400600A 1244 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
2220000919 HARTH Rod Pin
2220000920 e Crank Shaft
2200000921 FE Washer
2200000922 A3z Collar
8MN85240300A 1844 Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0.6%3)
22000009241 HEENEF Spreader Arm
8MB04281207K 1845 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)
220A0000926 TEfrEE4H Collar Asm
220A0000927 EfrER4H Collar Asm
66801 JH4R O1l Wick
5228SLT00560 HERfAR4AE 4R ET Spreader
5229SLT00560 HEEMARSEAR T Spreader

*: CTU9011 / CTU9711 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 AU FH

o FTUT01L AR
ok CTU9100 HEAF
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10. CTU9100 &543#uERENM4%ME Looper Driving Mechanism For CTU9100




10. CTU9100 4E4RswEESEN % Looper Driving Mechanism For CTU9100

Fr 5% Y1t 4 % # T HrHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 5220LL00560 454585 Looper 1
2 8MNO04280500A 2% Screw (M13-34 M4--0.7*5) 1
3 22940010032 4E4R SRR Looper Holder 1
4 8MM85240706X 1844 Screw (CTU91-10-04 M3.5-0.6%7.5) 1
5 8MNO8500800A 1844 Screw (CT10461 M8-1.25%8) 2
6 22940010061 #fi#5l Bushing 1
7 8MN06400600A 1844 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) 2
8 66800 JH4E Oil Wick 1
9 220A0001050 #H#54H Connecting Rod Asm 1
10 2220001010 JEPRIE EFE Slider Holder 1
11 2200001011 P& Washer 1
12 22200010121 Y38 Guide Block 1
13 2200001013 JE PR Slide block 1
14 2200001014 YEBRIEEE Slider Holder 1
15 8MBR85241106A 18%% Screw (CT1015 M3.5-0.6%11) 2
16 2200001016 FARE Washer 2
17 66800 JH4R O1l Wick 1
18 8MNO04280400A 122 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) 1
19 2200001019 1EHEEVE Thrust Plate 2
20 22000002471 FLZE Plug 2
21 2220001021 4547 R EEENEH Looper Drive Bar 1
22 220A0001022 A Connecting Rod Asm 1
23 22200010231 fii@ Bushing 1
24 8MB05323009B 12%% Screw (CT1024 M5-0.8%30) 1
25 2200001025 P& Washer 2
26 2260001026 SEFRHEAREY Adjusting Pin 1
27 2200001027 JHE5 84 Spring Pin 1
28 8MA05320408A BEIE Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4) 1
29 2200001029 FLZE Plug 2
30 2260001030 {R /Lol Eccentric 1
31 8MN05320500E %% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) 1
32 90NB263010 E§tHH& Needle Bearing 1
33 2260001033 A Rod 1
34 2200001034 7Hi#5 Connecting Rod 1
35 8MB95301407K 1844 Screw (CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) 4
36 2200001036 #m /R Oil Splasher 1
37 2200001037 SEEZR Orient Guide 1
38 8MB95301008A %% Screw (SS033-01-16 M4.5-0.75%10) 2
39 22000010391 HHAR Lever 1
40 2100000328 FLZE Plug 1
41 2260001041 {EEENE Rocker Arm 1
42 SMMO06401610A 12%% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) 1
43 2200001043 13RS Thrust Washer 3
44 2200001044 17K Thrust Bearing 2
45 2200001045 #if Shaft 1
46 220A0001048 H#%4H Lever Asm 1
47 220A0001049 #H#54H Connecting Rod Asm 1
48 2100000640 & Washer 2
49 2120001249 O JEH¥R O Ring 1
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11. CTU9100 #4588 %RE Feed Control Driving For CTU9100




11. CTU9100 #4522 4#H#%  Feed Control Driving For CTU9100

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O~ ON LN AW

R A N . I N e I U U N U R N S N N N N N N e il
SOOIV ELOO—R OO0 N EOORNAS VORI NEON OO0V I0 NS~ W — O

Yk} 4R 5%
Parts No.

22940011011
2294001102
8MN03200400C
22940011041
2294001105
90NB0610121
2294001107
22940011081
2294001109
8MQ04280507A
2294001111
8MB04280407A
8MB03200405A
2294001114
8MP04280708A
22940011162
2260000215
90ST0206
2294001119
2294001120
2294001121
2294001122
22940011231
22940011241
22940011251
2294001126
2294001127
8MNO03200300A
8MNO03200900A
229400A1130
8MA03200306A
2200001132
2200001133
8MHO04280400A
2200001135
8ME03200606A
900R120
2200001129
90SP0206
2200001128
90ST0410
2200001122
2200001119
8MN06400600A
8MN04280600C
2200001111
2200001120
22000011211
2200001106
2260001110

S

Description
BHAA Lever

H#%$4 Lever Pin
i84% Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4)

AR Link

BHAA Lever
B [a)7%$1EfA Roller Bearing

BB Washer

#fy Shaft
3388 Main Feed Bar Bracket

#24% Screw (UH0915 M4-0.7%5.5)

FeH Stopper
1844 Screw (NT67-13-37 M4-0.7%4)

J24% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

JBR§l Holder

i84% Screw (CTU91-11-15 M4-0.7%7)
FLJ#E Bracket

Efr$% Knock Pin

ENLEH Knock Pin
#ify Shaft

#HPEEH Connecting Block

BBEE Connecting Block
JBJEBE Remove cotton shavings

BT 7 s Timeing Pulley

ETE B7%5 Timeing Belt
FELPE Bracket

#HE Bushing

#ifr Shaft
12%% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

i84% Screw (CTU91-11-301 M3-0.5%9)

R #HeEEN4H Timeing Pulley Drive Components

i8%% Screw (FTB-01-11 M3-0.5%3)
FEENHEEIEAR Stud

1-Eh$Y Stopper Pin

#244% Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7%4)
ZEEAEH Knob

1245 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)

O HiER O Ring
5 [EhEZNE Nut

gHEESY Spring Pin

ZBNWERTERE Link
G Pin

5 EHEEE Pin

K E Bracket
1844 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)

i84% Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6)

#HARFH Rod Pin

RS TUFH Guide

5% Spring
CIzEh A FIER C Ring

12 Rod

-22-

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

SN G VS NG Y5 'S YO 'O YN S\ Yoy Gy Gy G S GGG GGG GRS NG N NG Y NG Y SSRGS NG N SO N Y GG GRS 0 S NG J S S GRS GRS G N, Y SR U



11. CTU9100 #4588 %RE Feed Control Driving For CTU9100




11. CTU9100 #E4a st  Feed Control Driving For CTU9100

¥ 5%
Ref.No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Ykt 4w 5%
Parts No.
2200001113
2200001112
90NB252910
2260001108
8MNO05320500E
8MB04280807K
2200001115
2294001158
SMMO04281207A
2200001114
2260001125
SMN04280400A
226A0001163
2200001123
900R160
2200001125
900R070
226A0001151
2260001126
2200001138
2200001141
2200001142
2200001139
SME04281408A
2200001025
90SW050
8MMO05320809A
2200001137
2200001147
8MB06401108Q
66800
SMMO04280807A
220A0001153
229400A1184
8MNO03200200A

#

Description

T

B Link
AR Link

#estifi7K Needle Bearing

{0 Eccentric

222 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)
1244 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8)

45 Washer

AhAA Lever
1844 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)

Ahi##Y Lever Pin

FE¥E8 Spacer

222 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
TEAER4H Collar Asm

il Bushing

OJFHiEz O Ring

JHES Oil Seal
OfZHi¥& O Ring

BN Lever Set

ZEENFTEE Shaft

ZENEEHAR Lever
FE¥8 Spacer

1B Stopper

FEENZIECHR Regulator Plate

1244 Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7%14)
& Washer

JEEE AR Spring Washer

184% Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8)
M EFE Disc Washer

HEME Nut

1245 Stud (CT1146 M4.5-0.75%11)

SH4s Oil Wick
1244 Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7%8)

2B Link Set.

AiF4H Lever Set

18%% Screw (CUT91-11-85 M3-0.5*2)

-24-
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12. CTU9100 sk Needle Guide Mechanism For CTU9100
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12. CTU9100 ZE§11%kE Needle Guide Mechanism For CTU9100

¥ 5% Ykt 4w 5%
Ref.No. Parts No.
1 2294001201
*7 2294001202
2294001203
5229NG00561
SMN04280400A
8MB75180405A
5229NG00560
2200001027
8MB75180605A

O 00~ O D B~ W

CZ

Description

2 Fabric Guide
2 Fabric Guide

1% Needle Guide Holder

1% 5128 Needle Guide

1842 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
1222 Screw (C05-29 M2.5-0.45%3.5)

A4t 25 Needle Guide

b A

FHFESY Spring Pin
222 Screw (CTS02-21 M2.5-0.45%6)

26-

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

DO = = = DD =



13. CTU9100 578 4% Lubrication System For CTU9100




13. CTU9100 & Z %% Lubrication System For CTU9100

¥ 5%
Ref. No.

0~ O BN —

N A A N e e e R O e o A A T A A B T i i i PN R B B R S R I B O I S S N S S S L R TR R S N e = vl ae il il e
D= OOV TIANNHE WO OOV NPE WL OOV WNAE WD OOVOIAAWNPEAE WD OOV A WD~ OOV IO AWM — O

Ykt 4w 9%
Parts No.

2274111301
2240001302
2240001303
2210001352
2210001354
2210001353
8MB03200506K
2274111308
2274111309
2274111360
2200001311
8MB04281207K
2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2200001316
2200001317
22741113181
66790
22700013781
8MC04280507D
66792
2100001536
2260001380
2220001325
66792
2260001327
66792
2100001535
2294001330
2220001331
66792
2260001333
66792
8MB04280807K
2100001533
2100001534
2200001338
2220001339
2220001340
2200001341
8MA06400510A
8MN04280400A
2200001344
2200001346
2200001352
2220001347
2220001348
2220001349
8MMO06401210A
2200001353
2270001352
8MC03201306D
2200001354
2200001355
2200001356
2200001357
2200001358
8MC04280807D
2240001304
8MAB5240306B
2270001377
900R030
22400013051
8MM04283007B
8MM04284007B
220A0001367
2220001368
2220001369
8MA03200306A
66792
66800

HOHE Oil Receiver

%

Description

JHIE Oil Tube

I Nozzle
il Shaft

[7HzE Cover

[7HZ Cover

184% Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)
FLZE Plug

JHIE Oil Tube

o A

%% Spring
12 Oil Filter Cover

124% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7+12)

O JZHiE O Ring

#)EES Ol Filter
A EFSE Oil Filter Joint

135 Filter Screen Clamp

49t Filter Screen

“FEHE Felt
SHIE Oil Tube (22.9 * 25 % 410L)

8% Spring

1245 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5)
JHAE Oil Tube (24.6 * 26.3 * 410 L)

#Z% Latch Spring

8% Spring

BAEI¥] One Way Valve
JH Oil Tube (24.6 * 263 % 110 L)

JH/E£5E Oil Tube Joint

JHAE Oil Tube (24.6 * 26.3 * 35 L)

JH/E£5E Oil Tube Joint
I Nozzle

#4 Pin

JHAE Oil Tube (24.6 * 26.3 * 30 L )
% Oil Tube

JHAE Oil Tube (24.6 * 26,3 * 105 L)

#1245 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7+8)

124% Stud
#4pE Washer

1255 Stud

1= Bracket

JHI Oil Tube Joint
2R} Worm Gear

PZME Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5)

B245% Screw(CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
% Oil Tube

I Nozzle

ZEJFE Pump Seat

[t Separate
JHE SZRFEF Oil Tube Holder

$ER Steel ball

#2%% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

[E] 2% Pump Body
JEE%% Spring Latch

1844 Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12.5)

YT Outside Rotor
A§ET- Inside Rotor

JB& 422 Rotor Case

#ifi Shaft

£ Cover

#24% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7+8)

SH/E£5E Oil Tube Joint

B Nut (FT020112 M3.5-0.6%2.8)

8% Spring
JHEE Oil Rin

f&F Defender

124% Screw (CT1359 M4-0.7%30)
##%% Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7%40)

ZE4H Pump Asm.

JHI%E Oil Mesh

#Z% Latch Spring
HEME Nut( FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

JHAE Oil Tube (24.6 * 26,3 * 37 L)

4R Oil Wick (10L)

-28-
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14. CTU9100 _L#5#fE Top Feed Mechanism For CTU9100




14. CTU9100 _E25##% Top Feed Mechanism

7 5%
Ref.No.

0 ~1 O\ WAL —

Yyt 4 9%
Parts No.
2274111401
8MB05320509G
2274111403
8MNO04280600A
2274111405
8MN04280400A
2274111407
2274111408
8MN04280500C
2274111410
8MMO05321409A
2200001241
2274111413
2294001414
2274111415
2274111416
2274111417
2274111418
2274111419
2274111420
8MMO04280907A
8MNO03200300A
2210000534
221A0000563
90ER060
2274111426
2274111427
8MN95300600A
2200000912
227411A1430
2274111431
2274111432
2274111433
2274111434
8MB03200403C
8MB03200605B
23100008211
2274111438
2294001439
8MNO05320600A
8MNO05321000E
8MA06400510A
2200000910
2274111444
2274111445
2274111446
2200000908
8MK04280707A
66300
2274111450
90NB222613
2274111452
2274111453
90ST0312
2274111455
8MNO03200500A
2274111457
2274111458
2274111459
2274111460
2274111461
2274111462
8MNO05320500A
90NB263013
2200000716
66301
2200001029
227411A1468
2294001469
2274111470
8MMO04281007A
5229DFT00560
5229FDT00560
5229AFT00560
8MB75180805A
5229DGT00560
8MMO04280807A
5229DFT00561

XA FE Top Feed Dog Bar Bracket

1255 Stud (CT0802 M5-0.8*5)

% T

Description

G Pin
124% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)

HHfA Lever

#84% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

AR Link
Y Pin

1844 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5)

R Link
1245 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14)

Y Pin

i Shaft
HAR Link

Y Pin

HfE Link

HAR Link
ZHAEEH Pin

i Shaft

78 Guide Block
124% Screw (UHO171 M4-0.7%9)

1844 Screw (CO115 M3-0.5%3)

TENrER Collar
EAIEBLH Collar Asm. (FO534A)

Ef#0E2 E-Ring

1B Stopper

i Shaft
124% Screw (FT1025 M4.5-0.75%6)

TEArER Collar

TEALFR Collar
RS Pin

7 Lever

R Link
S F .0 Eccentric

124% Screw (MT0844 M3-0.5%4)

1844 Screw (FT1218 M3-0.5%3)

5 Spring
#eEt5 A Regulating Plate

AR Regulating Gear

124% Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6)
#24% Screw (MT0843 M5-0.8%10)

BN Nut (CT0533 M6-1*5)

A& Washer
SEEHIAN Lever

Hfif7i$4 Rod Pin

HfE Link

P& Washer
1844 Screw (UT12A-01-26 M4-0.7%7)

4R Oil Wick

{lCodif Eccentric
S Needle Bearing

SPEFH AL Eccentric Collar

SHEEEH Pin
TEALHH Knock Pin

H Connection

#24% Screw (STBO116 M3-0.5%5)

HELS R Lol Eccentric
JER 73 #E 88 HE Spring Regulator

HEIE Nut

_FEAREERE Top Feed Dog Bar:
5 Spring

£ Clutch Sleeve

124% Screw (EF0144 M5-0.8%5)
S Needle Bearing

FABE Washer

4R Oil Wick

FLZE Plug
_FEAREERE4H Top Feed Dog Bar Asm.

b XA e R Top Feed Dog Bracket

FEH A Oil Separator
124% Screw (F02-03 M4-0.7*10)

Ell_3%47 % Diff Top Feed Dog

F %4 Main Top Feed Dog
B E %48 Aux Top Feed Dog

124% Screw (UH04-20 M4-0.7%8)

_Fi%EAE4H Top Feed Dog Asm.
1244 Screw (MT01-24 M4-0.7%8)

Bl |3%47 % Diff Top Feed Dog

* H5E 5 Custome-made Ttem
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15. CTD9711 / CTU9711 / CTU9100 / CXD2711 #L&kfT 4 Supporting Board
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15. CTD9711 / CTU9711 / CTU9100 / CXD2711 ZE&FHE Supporting Board
W) ¥} 45 95

7 9%
Ref.No.
*1
2
*3
%4
*5
*6
*]
*8
*9
*10
*11
12

13
14
15

16

* RREMIRSR B R ZE:

Parts No.
8SAT9180613A
2200001512
66943
2200001504
90SWO070
8MA06400612A
8MB06406507B
8MB06401607M
8SC79187827B
2200001510
2200001511
66811-9

66811-13
66811-14
66811-16

220A0001519

“ TH

Description

BEWE Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18*6)
HiFEA Supporting Board

JRE R Rubber Cushion

A5 Washer
S EEBARE Spring Wahsher

B2NE Nut (SH0242 M6-1%6)

1245 Bolt (CT1507 M6-1*#65)

#Z4#4 Stud (CT1503 M6-1%16)
& itE Bolt

& Washer

188 Rubber Washer
CTD9000/CTD9085/CTD9311/CTD9711/CTD9811/CTU9100/CXD2711
G =0BR AV Open-cut Table Top Type

CTD9000 / CTD9711 / CTU9100 / CXD2711
F#EAR Standard Table Top Type

CTD9711 /CTDO811 / CTU9100 / CTU9811 / CXD2711
A EAM Semi-submerged Type

CTD9811 / CTU9811 F&k=CEARN Standard Table Top Type -------------------

HARIE4% A Table Screw Package
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16. CTU9100 T H K4 Accesseries
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16. CTU9100 T E R[4 Accesseries

FF 5%
Ref.No.

*1

Yk & 5k

Parts No.

6CT6300-2X-17-09
6CT62MO0-K-17-09

66722
2100001521
8MB03200405A
66451
227411A1632
66715

66636

66637

66612

66613

66690
66725-11-5
66831

66671

66639

66667
2200001620
2274111621
2200001622
8MC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400306A
900R030
2200000228
66721

66848

66840

66720
2294001124

CZI

Description

PEHI5E4H Control Box Asm.
F{41F Parts List

{H FEERAAZE Instruction Manual

Y=} Oil Funnel

A YEES Oil Filter
222 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

R4 Paster

= H $54H Safety Plate Asm.
JHIEE Oil Container

NEIRTF Spanner 3MM

NI Spanner 4AMM

MEFEHRF- Wrench 10MM
B 3K F Wrench 7/8MM

$ T Tweezer

FEA$E (5 3785 ) Retainer Needle
T.H£3 Bag

AAH—F#EF Wooden Handle Flat Screw Driver

FSFRTF- Spanner 1.5MM
JINFEF- Screw Driver (Small)

e

# H §u Safety Plate Support

= H $52¢ Safety Plate Holder

e

% H § Safety Plate
#1222 Screw (CT0832 M6-1%9.5)

18%% Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40*8)

BEWE Nut ( K09-09 9/64"-40%*3)
JHER Oil Rin

E4PE Washer

JHEE Otler

[75EE 28 Mechine Cover
ZELR$M4% Threading Bar

193/ Silicon Oil

B TP 7% Timeing Belt

* e R E N - RV E R E
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17. 66707 4328 Thread Stand 66707

B KR 77X
g %
AKX,
K55

Y

S
X
Y

S5
V
4 9B
Bz B
R REIRAIA S
SIS
LLRGIRES

77
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17. 66707 4#2ZE Thread Stand 66707

FF 5%
Ref.No.

S0 00N AW —

[USIULI NI NS NS T NS I NS I NS T N I N T N T N T e e e e e e e S =
— OO0 WA WND— OOV JON WA WD —

Y1kl 4R 5%
Parts No.

667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
667057
667058
667059
6670510
6670511
6670512
6670513
6670514
6670515
6670516
6670517
667061
6670519
6670520
6670521
6670522
6670523
6670524
6670525
6670526
6670527
6670528
6670529
6670530
6670531

o TH

Description
18 Rod Cup

4 Upper Thread Stand Rod
$£0E Joint

HE Lower Thread Stand Rod

#MEE Washer

H20E Nut

$#E Bracket
124% Screw

H20E Nut

124% Screw

JEE Arm

$#E Bracket
248t Thread Guide

4898 Spool Set for SH6005

48 dh Spool Pin

0 Spool Retaining Fig
e fE® Seat

4RH%EE Spool Set Bracket

THEEEE Spring Washer

B20E Nut

2L Thread Guide
4% BE Spool Set Bracket

FeA Clamp

124% Screw

THEEEE Spring Washer

HEME Nut
FE12 Support Rod

124% Screw

H20E Nut

KiEs% Wood Screw

248 Thread Guide
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18. CTU9100 ££JBFEE Lint Gather System
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18. CTU9100 ££/E4EE Lint Gather System

5%
Ref. No.

O ~JON LA~ W

Tl e =)
NN — O

Ykt dm R
Parts No.
2294001801
2294001802
SMMO04281407A
C-300

K-100

B-100
91060101005
2206110226
8WD30000015B
4CVO8F0101
4CV08F0102
8MC03204505A
4A1.013012
4AL013014
4A1.013016
4CV(09RA0104

% T

Description
W& & Suction Pipe Unit Bracke
&% Suction Pipe Unit
¥84% Screw ( F10-03 M4-0.7%14 )
JEEAT & AR DR UL EEAH (FR5S) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) --------------
HZE3ERE Venturi Tube
HZ2 AR E4H Venturi Tube Set
¢ 6ZERE Air Tube (L= 1300mm )
THI = 34358 T Connector ( ¢8*2FL/ ¢ 6* 1 L)
ARiE%% Wood Screw
[E B Bracket
B4R Electrical Controller
%% Screw ( CV01047 M3-0.5%45 )
S EE0H 1 SP Power cord cap
AT Power cord
15P##%2% Power cord
B4
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CTU9111-0-0 LJLILIM

CTUS111-0- CICICIM

CTU9111 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main
Parts @ s
-l i || @
N T~ ' '
" T| Presser Main Top Diff top Aux top , .
- Throat plate| foot osm feed dog feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp Upper looper |Lower looper | Neeole guide | Needle guwle Needle
Needle\mm #iR ERRAD F iX7hes | B).EX7hes | WED LA | F188 forked | NGHRSD | BUESET | RS G
2 [405229TP00401 | 5229PFT11400 (e IIUNED [ pecait aloes | occof TS0 tsoa0nco0400
2 |48]5229TP00481 | 5229PFT114g0 (e IU60 [ peca e [ e IS0 o500y 000480 oAk
3|48 5229TP00481 | Sep9pFT114g1 (o HEl L peem oy e TIED i spnnNc04g5 5229800560 5220LL00S60 |S2RINGUDS60 [S2eNGUUS6T | 1,
3 |56]5229TP0056! | 5229PFTLIS60 e U060 1 et ab 1 9eeh TS0 s07ncoss0
3 |64]5229TP00641 | 5229PF T1i640 (e ITN60 | pecali 6 [ ocehf 060 oonynrqpgag
CTU9111-0-0 OJOIOW
CTU9111-0- LICILIW
Main
Parts @ -
[e0] &7 /
st 2 i @ % e
g ZT Presser Main Top Diff top Aux top , .
& foot asm feed dog feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper| Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle guwle Needle
Needle\mm EtiRk ERRED £ L3X7hes | Bl LiX7hes | WELXfeE | §1E8 forked | NGHRSD | BUSET | RS G
S B e e T .1 5 L S2295L 00560 |5220LL00560 [522INGA0S60 [SeRONGa0SsE | U coons
3 |64]5229TP00642 | 5229PF TLlG40 [ IU060 [ JecolE U060 T e TO0O60 1507nc00s40 # 1




_[]-b_

CTU9113-0-00J0JLIM
CTUS113-0- LJLIEIM

CTU9113/CTU9160 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main
Parts @ s
FR @ o 2
2\ 2H B i % =2 | @
g ZT Presser Main Top Aux top , ,
& Throot plote | foot asm feed dog feed dog Needle clamp U%%zr‘ looper | Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle gwde Needle
Needle\mm #iR EARED F EiXThEs | WE)LiXHhEs iE8 forkey | P AGHRED RSt &gt £t
3 (56| 5229TP00S6! | 5229PFT13560 (22 D30 LRl ISR0 1 5o09nc00s560 UY1286AS
SO TR |- PO TS50 52R9SET00560 | 5220LL00560 | 52RINGO0SE0 | 5RRINGO0SE!
3 |64] 5229TP00641 | 5P29PFTI3640 ST 5227NC00640 #1
CTU9160-0-4 M
Main
Parts o
E@ e
5\ \ZHF w i @ % // &
v Yl Presser Main Top Diff top Aux top , ,
2 Throat plate| foot osm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp |Upper looper| Lower looper | Needle guide | Needle guwle Needle
Needle\mm #iR E2RAl £ FiXhEs | 8 EXhes | MEp XA | §Te8 fonked | MiohReD | RIEET | #®E§ £t
4|60 5229TP606OI | 5229PF TG00 o LS TR soRCeet |5e29SLTINS6O| 5220 L0060 S22oNGD0Se0] seeonGoosel|




NTD7701
4-Needle, 6-Thread Flat-Seamer,
Feed-Off-The-Arm Machine

MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
(Lower Feed Metering Device -~ Elastic hemmer )

UHU9304/TR025

Automatic chain cutter device direct-drive
cylinder bed top feed overlock fitted with
labor-saving rib folder

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band

Onto Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

@ BRI BIRAE)
CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD.

The specification and / or appearences of the equipment described
in this catalogue are subject to be changed without prior notice.
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